
States Name Title e-Mail Address

Alabama Rosemary Blackmon
Executive Vice President & Chief

Operating Officer
rblackmon@alaha.org

Arizona David Lipchak Information Technology Director dlipchak@azhha.org

California TBD

Colorado Bob Finn Director of Information Services bob.finn@cha.com
Connecticut

Delaware Wayne Smith President & CEO wayne@deha.org
Florida To be reassigned

Georgia Glenn Peason Executive Vice President gpearson@gha.org

Illinois Pat Merryweather Senior Vice President pmerryweather@ihastaff.org

Indiana Bernice Ulrich Vice President bulrich@ihaconnect.org

Kansas Melissa Hungerford Executive Vice President mhungerford@kha-net.or
Jennifer Findley Director of Educaion jfindley@kha-net.org

Kentucky Paige Franklin Vice President, Information Services pfranklin@kyha.com

Louisiana Rebecca Bradley Director of Rural Health Programs rbradley@lhaonline.org
Maine David Winslow Vice President, Financial Policy dwinslow@themha.org

Maryland Traci Phillips Director of Health Care Finance tphillips@mhaonline.org

Massachusetts David Smith
Senior Director, Health Data Analysis &

Research
dsmith@mhalink.org

Michigan Jim Lee
Vice President, Data Policy and

Development
jlee@mha.org

Minnesota Mark Sonneborn Vice President, Information Services msonneborn@mnhospitals.org

Missouri Theresa Rogers
Senior Vice President of Data and

Information Services
trogers@mail.mhanet.com

Nebraska Kevin Conway Vice President, Health Information kconway@nhanet.org

Nevada Dwight Hansen Director of Financial Services dwight@nvha.net

New Hampshire Kathy Bizarro
Executive Vice President/Federal

Relations
kbizarro@nhha.org

New Jersey Joseph Carr Chief Information Officer jcarr@njha.com

New Mexico Trish Garduno Projects Manager tgarduno@nmhsc.com
New York Susan Van Meter Vice President, Federal Relations svanmeter@hanys.org

North Dakota N/A

Ohio Amy Andres Vice President Data Services amya@ohanet.org
Kim Keiser Chief Information Officer kimk@ohanet.org

Oklahoma Rick Snyder
Vice President, Finance & Information

Services
rsnyder@okoha.com

Oregon Jerry Nemer Director of Information Services jnemer@oahhs.org

Pennsylvania Martin Ciccocioppo Vice President, Research martinc@haponline.org
Tennessee Jean Young Assistant Vice President jyoung@tha.com

Texas Starr West
Senior Director, Health Care Policy

Analysis
swest@tha.org

Utah Scott Horne Manager, Health Policy scott@uha-utah.org

Washington Jeff Mero
Executive Director, Assoc. of

Washington Public Hospitals
jeffm@awphd.org

Wisconsin Dana Richardson Vice President Quality Initiatives drichardson@wha.org
Wyoming Steve Bahmer Vice President steve@wyohospitals.com
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